Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 5b 04/15/25
Molder Power Inductor
High Current Low DCR AEC-Q200
PIM-0660FMA2
FEATURE
• High Current, Low DCR, High Efficiency
• Soft Saturation
• Minimized Acoustic and Leakage Flux Noise
• Shielded and Compact Construction Design
• AEC-Q200 Compliant
• Application: Note PC Power System, incl. IMVP-6, DC/DC Converter
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Part Number
Inductance
(µH)
Tolerance
(%)
DCR (mΩ) Isat (A) Irms (A)
Typ Max Typ Max 20°C Rise 40°C Rise
PIM1R0M0660FMA2 1.0 ±20 3.90 4.29 18.0 16.0 15.0 19.0
PIM1R5M0660FMA2 1.5 ±20 5.10 5.61 16.0 14.0 13.0 16.0
PIM2R2M0660FMA2 2.2 ±20 7.00 7.80 14.0 12.0 11.0 14.0
PIM3R3M0660FMA2 3.3 ±20 11.0 12.1 11.5 10.5 9.0 12.0
PIM4R7M0660FMA2 4.7 ±20 13.1 14.4 10.5 9.5 8.0 11.0
PIM5R6M0660FMA2 5.6 ±20 14.3 15.8 10.0 9.0 7.5 10.0
PIM6R8M0660FMA2 6.8 ±20 18.9 20.8 9.2 8.7 7.0 9.0
PIM8R2M0660FMA2 8.2 ±20 22.5 24.8 8.5 8.0 6.0 8.0
Note:
1. Inductance test under 100KHz, 1.0V
2. All test data referenced to 25˚C ambient
3. Isat based on inductance drop (ΔL/L0: ≤30%) approximately.